
Lanchester Endowed Parochial Primary School 

DIARY DATES 

Tuesday 9th September 2025 3.30pm & 4pm Meet the Teacher Presentations 

Wednesday 10th September 2025 All Day School Photographs – Reception to Year 6 

Wednesday 10th September 2025 Morning Garage Band Music Sessions for Year 5 

Friday 12th September 2025 Afternoon KS2 House Cross Country Competition 

Monday 15th September 2025 2pm Reception Welcome Service in All Saints’ Church with 

Y6. Mr Osmond’s Class and Mr Stoker’s Class. 

Monday 15th September 2025 5.30pm Meeting for Year 6 Parents and Carers about Northern 

Ireland Residential 

Tuesday 16th September 2025 9am Phonics Information Session for Reception and Year 1 

Parents and Carers 

Tuesday 16th September 2025 2pm Reception Welcome Service in All Saints’ Church with  

Y6. Mrs Lydon’s Class and Mr Knighton’s Class. 

Tuesday 16th September 2025 5.30pm Phonics Information Session for Reception and Year 1 

Parents and Carers 

Friday 19th September 2025 All Day Year 2 visit to Hartlepool Marina, Trincomalee 

Friday 19th September 2025 2.45pm Mrs Hammill (Head of St Bede’s) talking to Year 6 

Friday 19th September 2025 3.15pm Mrs Hammill (Head of St Bede’s) meeting Year 6 

parents 

Tuesday 23rd September 2025 All Day Year 3 visit to Hancock Museum  

Tuesday 23rd September 2025 All Day Captain Chemistry in School 

Tuesday 23rd September 2025 10.30am Willowburn Leading Assembly  

Wednesday 24th September 2025 All Day Captain Chemistry in School 

Thursday 25th September 2025 5.30pm-7.30pm St Bede’s Open Evening for Year 5 & Year 6 Parents and 

Carers 

Friday 26th September 2025 All Day Year 3 Tri-Golf Festival - Here 

Thursday 2nd October 2025 5.45am Departure Year 5 Birchwood Residential 5:45am Depart 

Friday 3rd October 2025 6pm Year 5 Return from Birchwood Residential  

Monday 6th October 2025 Afternoon Revd Lesley leading Communion Preparation Sessions 

Tuesday 7th October 2025 10.30am Jane Nattrass leading Assembly on Henry Dancer Days 

Charity 

Thursday 9th October 2025 10.30am Harvest Festival in All Saints’ Church for Y2 – Y6 

Saturday 11th October 2025 10am – 12pm Early Years Open Morning 

Monday 13th October 2025 4pm Full Governing Body Meeting 

Tuesday 14th October 2025 3.30pm-6pm Parents’ Evening 

Wednesday 15th October 2025 All Day Year 1 visit to Hancock Museum 

Wednesday 15th October 2025 3.30pm-6pm Parents’ Evening 

Week Beg. Monday 20th October All Week Prayer Stations Week 

Friday 24th October 2025  6pm School Closes for Half Term Holiday 

Half-Term Holiday 

Monday 3rd November 2025 7:30am School Opens  

Monday 3rd November 2025 Morning Year 2 Arctic Workshops in school  

Monday 3rd November 2025 All Day Year 5 Bike Ability  

Tuesday 4th November 2025 All Day  Year 5 Bike Ability 



Tuesday 4th November 2025 All Day  Year 3 Graffiti Workshops in School 

Wednesday 5th November 2025 All Day Year 5 Bike Ability 

Wednesday 5th November 2025 All Day Captain Chemistry in School 

Thursday 6th November 2025 All Day Captain Chemistry in School 

Thursday 6th November 2025 All Day Year 5 Bike Ability 

Thursday 6th November 2025 Morning Communion Service in School 

Thursday 13th November 2025 All Day Year 4 visit to Jorvik Viking Centre 7:45am Depart 

Friday 21st November 2025 6pm School Closed for Long Weekend 

Monday 24th November 2025 All Day  School Closed – Staff Training Day 

Tuesday 25th November 2025 7.30am School Re-Opens 

Monday 1st December 2025 All Week  Enterprise Week 

Wednesday 3rd December 2025 All Day Theatre Company for EYFS/Year 1/Year 2 

Thursday 4th December 2025 All Day Year 6 visit to Newcastle Theatre Royal 

Friday 5th December 2025 3:30pm-5:30pm Christmas Fair 

Wednesday 10th December 2025 Morning 3-year-olds Nursery Celebration 

Wednesday 10th December 2025 Afternoon 3-year-olds Nursery Celebration 

Thursday 11th December 2025 10am Reception Nativity 

Thursday 11th December 2025 2.30pm Reception Nativity 

Friday 12th December 2025 Morning Choir Singing at Willowburn Hospice 

Friday 12th December 2025 Afternoon Rock Steady Concert 

Monday 15th December 2025 10am KS1 Nativity 

Monday 15th December 2025 2.15pm KS1 Nativity 

Tuesday 16th December 2025 Morning 2-year-olds Christmas Celebration 

Tuesday 16th December 2025 2pm Year 6 Nativity in Lanchester Methodist Church 

Tuesday 16th December 2025 5.30pm Year 6 Nativity in Lanchester Methodist Church 

Wednesday 17th December 2025 All Day Nursery and Reception Parties 

Wednesday 17th December 2025 Afternoon Year 2 Party 

Thursday 18th December 2025 Morning Year 3 Party 

Thursday 18th December 2025 Afternoon Year 4 Party 

Thursday 18th December 2025 Afternoon 2 year-olds Christmas Celebration 

Friday 19th December 2025 9.30am Mrs Coyle’s Class and Year 4 for Christingle and Carol 

Service 

Friday 19th December 2025 11am Miss Watt’s Class and Year 5 for Christingle and Carol 

Service 

Friday 19th December 2025 Morning Year 6 Party 

Friday 19th December 2025 Afternoon Year 1 Party 

Friday 19th December 2025 Afternoon Year 5 Party 

Friday 19th December 2025  6pm School Closes for Christmas Holidays 

Christmas Holiday 

Monday 5th January 2026 7:30am School Opens 

Half-Term Holiday 

Saturday 14th March 2026 05:00am Flight for Ski Residential Departs from Newcastle Airport 

Thursday 2nd April 2026 6pm  School Closes for Easter Holidays 

Easter Holiday 

Monday 20th April 2026 7:30am School Opens 

Monday 20th April 2026 Overnight Year 4 – Mr Adamson’s Class at Seahouses 



 

Holiday Dates 2025 – 2026 

Holiday Last Day at School Re-Open for Teaching 
Purposes 

Autumn Half Term Friday 25th October 2025 Monday 3rd November 2025 
 

Long Weekend Friday 21nd November 2025 Tuesday 25th November 2025 
 

Christmas Holiday Friday 29th December 2025 Monday 5th January 2026 

Spring Half Term Friday 20th February 2026 Monday 2nd March 2026 

Easter Holiday Thursday 2nd April 2026 Monday 20th April 2026 

May Day Friday 1st May 2026 Tuesday 5th May 2026 

Summer Half Term Thursday 21st May 2026 Monday 1st June 2026 

Summer Holiday Friday 17th July 2026 TBC 

 

Tuesday 21st April 2026 Overnight Year 4 – Mr Taylor’s Class at Seahouses 

Wednesday 22nd April 2026 Overnight Year 3 – Mrs Coyle’s Class at Birdoswald 

Thursday 23rd April 2026 Overnight Year 3 – Miss Watt’s Class at Birdoswald 

   

Half Term Holiday 

Week Beg. Monday 11th May 2026 All Week Year 6 Statutory Tests 

Week Beg. Monday 18th May 2026 All Week  Fun and Fitness Week 

Thursday 21st May 2026 6pm School Closes for Half Term Holiday 

 Half Term Holiday  

Monday 1st June 2026 7:30am School Opens 

Sunday 14th to Wednesday 17th 

June 2026 

3 nights Year 5 Residential to PGL 

Monday 22nd to Friday 26th June 

2026 

All Week  Year 6 Residential to Northern Ireland 

Tuesday 30th June 2026 All Day Year 2 visit to St Mary’s Lighthouse 

Friday 17th July 2026 6pm School Closes for the Summer Hoidays 

Monday 11th May – Friday15th May – Year 6 Statutory Tests 

Monday 1st June – Year 4 Times Tables Multiplication Check 

Monday 8th June – Friday 12th June – Year 1 Phonics Screening 


